NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF SLAVE
LAKE IN COUNCIL ASSEMBLED ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. The Municipal Council of the Town of Slave Lake is hereby empowered
and authorized to enter into contracts for the purpose of Third Avenue
Realignment.

2. That for the purpose aforesaid, the sum of THREE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($380,000.00) be borrowed by way of debenture on the
credit and security of the Town of Slave Lake at large, of which amount
the sum of $380,000.00 is to be paid by the Town of Slave Lake at large.

3. The debentures to be issued under this by law shall not exceed the
sum of THREE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($380,000.00), and may
be in any denomination not exceeding the amount authorized by this by
law and shall be dated having regard to the date of the borrowing.

4. The debentures shall bear interest during the currency of the
debentures, at a rate not exceeding fourteen per centum (14%), or the